Meghalaya State Pollution Control Board

Forests & Environment Department, Government of Meghalaya 'ARDEN' Lumpyngngad, Shillong - 793014 Website : http://megspcb.gov.in

mspcb

PUBLIC NOTICE

No. MPCB/SC-PT (I)/2025-2026/64

Dated Shillong the 30th May 2025

The Result of the Written Examination for the following posts advertised vide No. MPCB/ESTT-29/PT-IV/2024-2025/62 dated 11.02.2025 under the Office of the Meghalaya State Pollution Control Board, Shillong that was held on 3rd May & 10th May 2025 respectively is hereby declared and the candidates bearing the following Roll Numbers (post wise) are hereby eligible for the Practical Test/Personal Interview as applicable:-

1. SCIENTIST-B

ROLL NO	2 7	7 30
---------	-----	------

2. ASSISTANT ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER

ROLL NO	5	10	78	92	98	112	139	140	160
	164	215	250	316	326	354	467	499	502

3. ASSISTANT LAW OFFICER

ROLL NO	23	40	48
TTO MEN ITO		10	10

Practical Test & Personal Interview for the above indicated posts has been scheduled as below:-

SL NO POST	PRACTICAL TEST	PERSONAL INTERVIEW	
SL NO POST		DATE, TIME & VENUE	DATE, TIME & VENUE
1.	Scientist-B	12.06.2025 11:00 P.M to 12:30 P.M Central Laboratory Meghalaya State Pollution Control Board, Lumpyngngad Shillong	13.06.2025 10:00 onwards at Chitmang Committee Hall-III Additional Secretariat Building
2.	Assistant Environmental Engineer	N/A	Shillong
3.	Assistant Law Officer	N/A	

MEMBER SECRETARY & MEMBER CONVENER Selection Committee for Grade 'A' Posts Meghalaya State Pollution Control Board Shillong